# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Groupe 3-Soft Inc.		12/28/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	9158-7147 Quebec Inc.	
Also Known As:	AKA Noxent	
Street Address:	6400, Taschereau Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 220	
City:	Brossard, Quebec Province	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J4W 3J2	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78108319	NOXENT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)863-8820

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-8818

Email: davidaweinstein@qwest.net

Correspondent Name: David A. Weinstein
Address Line 1: 1600 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CORPORATION 3-SOFT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0622 \_\_\_OP \$40.00

900039814

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	David A, Weinstein 1600 Broadway, Suite 2600 Denver, COLORADO 80202		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	David A. Weinstein	
Signature:		/david a. weinstein /	
Date:		01/13/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment 12-	28-05 2#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0623

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

WHEREAS GROUPE 3-SOFT INC. (hereinafter the "Assignor") is the owner of the following trade-mark:

Trade-Mark

**RECORDED: 01/13/2006** 

Application No.

NOXENT

78/108,319

(hereinafter the "Trade-mark"); and

WHEREAS 9158-7147 Québec Inc., also doing business under the name Noxent (hereinafter the "Assigner"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 6400, Taschereau Blvd., Suite 220, Brossard, Quebec, Canada, J4W 3J2, wishes to acquire the said Trade-mark.

NOW THEREFORE, THESE PRESENTS WITNESSETH THAT:

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee, all its rights, title and interest in and to the Trade-mark, together with the goodwill attached thereto.

EXECUTED at Brossard, Quebec, Canada, as of the 28 th day of December 2005.

GROUPE 3-SOFT INC.

By:

Name: Serge Beauchemin

Title

9158-7147 QUEBEC INC., ALSO DOING BUSINESS UNDER

THE NAME NOXENT

By:

REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0624

TRADEMARK